
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo .• Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE SEPTEMBER 20, 1974 
TIME DAYWASHINGTON, D.C. 

PHONE-
TIME ~ ;!'

£ ~ 
I--I-n---'---O-ut--I I ~ 

6:40 

7:45 

7:52 

8:15 

8:25 
8:35 

9:30 
10:20 

11:00 
11:06 

11:06 

11:06 
11:06 

11:40 

1:40 

1:45 

1:45 

8:20 

9:00 
9:25 

11:00 
11:00 

1:40 
1:40 

1:40 

1:40 
1:40 

R 

1:42 

1:55 

6:40 a.m. FRIDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast. 

The President went to the doctor's office. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

The President met with: 
Philip W. Buchea~ Counsel 
Alexander M. Haig, Jr., Assistant 

The President met to discuss the Jackson-Vanik Amendment 
to Title IV of the Trade Bill with: 


Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 

Senator Henry M. Jackson (D-Washington) 


Note: Secretary Kissinger met with the President from 
9:30 a.m. to 1:40 p.m. continous1y.) 

The President met with: 
Secretary Kissinger 
Andrey A. Gromyko, Minister of Foreign Affairs of 

the U.S.S.R. 
Anatoly F. Dobrynin, Ambassador of the U.S.S.R. to 

the U.S. 

Victor Sukhodrev, interpreter 

Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

Members of the press, in/out 


The President was telephoned by Senator Robert Dole 
(R-Kansas). The call was not completed. 

The President met with his Press Secretary, Ronald H. Nessen. 

The President and Mr. Nessen went to the press briefing 
area. 

~The President announced the appointment of Mr. Nessen as his 
Press Secretary. Mr. Nessen was formerly White House 
correspondent for the National Broadcasting Company 
(NBC) • 

GPO. 1974 Ol-555-863 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 72) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo.• Day. Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE SEPTEMBER 20, 1974 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

1:55 p.m. FRIDAY 
PHONE 
'---

TIME "l3 ACTIVITY ~ 

I--In----,--O-U-(--I ~ 

1:55 

1:55 2:45 

2:45 

2:45 3:10 

3:15 3:40 

3:43 3:45 

3:45 

3:45 5:45? 

5:45? 

6:00 6:15 

6:35 7:15 

7:31 

GPO, 1974 0l-555-863 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President participated in·a meeting to discuss proposals 
for a U.S. National Development Bank and National Growth 
Policy. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A." 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Buchen 
Mr. Haig 

The President met with: 
Governor Rafael Hernandez-Colon (Populist-Puerto 

Rico) 
Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., Executive Director of the 

Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic 
Affairs 

Members of the press, in/out 

The President met for a farewell handshake with: 
Andrew J. "Buck" May, retiring White House 

Photographer 
Oliver F. "Ollie" Atkins, official White House 

Photographer 
Members of the press, in/out 

The President returned to the Cabinet Room. 

The President participated in a meeting to discuss prepara
tions for his economic policy speech. For a list of 
attendees, see APPENDIX "B." 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
Richard M. DeVos, President of Amway Corporation, 

Ada, Michigan 
Mrs. Richard M. DeVos 

The President met with Mr. Haig. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEG AN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE SEPTEMBER 20 1974 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

8:40 p.m. FRIDAY 

~ 
TIME '8 :a ACTIVITY 

£ ~ 
~--I-n---r---O-ut--~ l ~ 

8:40 The President and the First Lady had dinner. 

9:31 ? P The President talked with Senator William L. Scott 
(R-Virginia). 

SY/EJ 11/15/76 

GPO, 197. 0l-555-863 



Attendance not confirmed. 

MEETING TO DISCUSS PROPOSALS FOR A NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT BANK AND 
A NATIONAL GROWTH POLICY 

The Cabinet Room 
September 20, 1974 

The President 

David Rockefeller, Chairman of the Board of the Chase Manhattan 
Bank of North America, New York, New York 

Warren T. Lindquist, Associate of Mr. Rockefeller for Development 
and Public Affairs 

Owen 	 V. Frisby, Vice President of the Chase ~funhattan Bank of North 
America 

John 	R. Price, Vice President, Vice President of Manufacturers Hanover 
Trust Company; former Executive Secretary of the President's 
Urban Affairs Council, and Staff Director of the Cabinet Committee 
on National Growth Policy 

James T. Lynn, Secretary of Housing and Urban-Development ;' 

Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., Executive Director of the Domestic Council and 
Assistant for Domestic Affairs 

L. William Seidman, Consultant 

William E. Casselman III, Counsel 



APPENDIX liB" 

Attendance confirmed by 
Nell Yates. All present. 

MEETING TO DISCUSS ECONOMIC POLICY SPEECH 

The Cabinet Room 
September 20, 1974 

The President 

Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 

Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 

John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 

Kenneth Rush, Counsellor 

Paul W. McCracken, Consultant 

Warren S. Rustand, Director of the Scheduling Office 

L. William Seidman, Consultant 

William E. Timmons, Assistant 

Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 

John W. Hushen, Deputy Press Secretary 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



