THE WHITE	THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD						
PLACE DAY BEGANDATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)THE WHITE HOUSESEPTEMBER 20, 197WASHINGTON, D.C.TIME DAY6:40 a.m. FRIDAY							
		PHONE					
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY				
6:40			The President had breakfast.				
7 : 45			The President went to the doctor's office.				
7:52			The President went to the Oval Office.				
8:15	8:20		The President met with: David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs				
8:25 8:35	9:00 9:25		The President met with: Philip W. Buchen, Counsel Alexander M. Haig, Jr., Assistant				
9:30 10:20	11:00 11:00		The President met to discuss the Jackson-Vanik Amendment to Title IV of the Trade Bill with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Senator Henry M. Jackson (D-Washington)				
			Note: Secretary Kissinger met with the President from 9:30 a.m. to 1:40 p.m. continously.)				
11:00 11:06 11:06	1:40 1:40 1:40		The President met with: Secretary Kissinger Andrey A. Gromyko, Minister of Foreign Affairs of the U.S.S.R. Anatoly F. Dobrynin, Ambassador of the U.S.S.R. to the U.S.				
11:06 11:06	1:40 1:40		Victor Sukhodrev, interpreter Lt. Gen. Scowcroft Members of the press, in/out				
11:40		R	The President was telephoned by Senator Robert Dole (R-Kansas). The call was not completed.				
1:40	1:42		The President met with his Press Secretary, Ronald H. Nessen.				
1:45			The President and Mr. Nessen went to the press briefing area.				
1:45	1:55		The President announced the appointment of Mr. Nessen as his Press Secretary. Mr. Nessen was formerly White House correspondent for the National Broadcasting Company (NBC).				

,

.

THE WHITE HOUSE

.

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

				1:55 p.m. FRIDAY
	TIME		PHONE	
			P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
	In	Out	P=F R=1	
	1:55			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
	1:55	2:45		The President participated in a meeting to discuss proposals for a U.S. National Development Bank and National Growth Policy. For a list of attendees, see <u>APPENDIX "A.</u> "
	2:45			The President returned to the Oval Office.
	2:45	3:10		The President met with: Mr. Buchen Mr. Haig
	3:15	3:40		The President met with: Governor Rafael Hernandez-Colon (Populist-Puerto Rico) Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs Members of the press, in/out
7	3:43	3:45		The President met for a farewell handshake with: Andrew J. "Buck" May, retiring White House Photographer Oliver F. "Ollie" Atkins, official White House Photographer Members of the press, in/out
	3:45			The President returned to the Cabinet Room.
	3:45	5:45?		The President participated in a meeting to discuss prepara- tions for his economic policy speech. For a list of attendees, see <u>APPENDIX "B.</u> "
	5:45?			The President returned to the Oval Office.
	6:00	6:15		The President met with: Richard M. DeVos, President of Amway Corporation, Ada, Michigan Mrs. Richard M. DeVos
	6:35	7 : 15		The President met with Mr. Haig.
	7:31			The President returned to the second floor Residence.

THE WHITE	THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD						
PLACE DA	Y BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)				
	CE HOUSE		SEPTEMBER 20, 1974				
WASHING	ron, d.C	•	TIME DAY 8:40 p.m. FRIDAY				
		PHONE					
TIME		aced sc'd	ACTIVITY				
In	Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd					
8:40			The President and the First Lady had dinner.				
9:31	?	P	The President talked with Senator William L. Scott (R-Virginia).				
			SY/EJ 11/15/76				
	OL 555863	-					

٠

.

APPENDIX "A"

Attendance not confirmed.

MEETING TO DISCUSS PROPOSALS FOR A NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT BANK AND A NATIONAL GROWTH POLICY

The Cabinet Room September 20, 1974

The President

- David Rockefeller, Chairman of the Board of the Chase Manhattan Bank of North America, New York, New York
- Warren T. Lindquist, Associate of Mr. Rockefeller for Development and Public Affairs
- Owen V. Frisby, Vice President of the Chase Manhattan Bank of North America
- John R. Price, Vice President, Vice President of Manufacturers Hanover Trust Company; former Executive Secretary of the President's Urban Affairs Council, and Staff Director of the Cabinet Committee on National Growth Policy
- James T. Lynn, Secretary of Housing and Urban-Development
- Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs

L. William Seidman, Consultant

William E. Casselman III, Counsel

APPENDIX "B"

Attendance confirmed by Nell Yates. All present.

MEETING TO DISCUSS ECONOMIC POLICY SPEECH

The Cabinet Room September 20, 1974

The President

- Philip W. Buchen, Counsel
- Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor
- John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor
- Kenneth Rush, Counsellor
- Paul W. McCracken, Consultant
- Warren S. Rustand, Director of the Scheduling Office
- L. William Seidman, Consultant
- William E. Timmons, Assistant
- Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary
- John W. Hushen, Deputy Press Secretary